507402050 07/25/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7448978

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL ANTHONY PONTRELLI	07/05/2022
JOHN WALLACE ROCKETT	07/20/2022

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JOHN WALLACE ROCKETT	
Street Address:	1043 CHALCEDONY STREET	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92109	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29799786

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (619)235-0398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 619.238.1900

Email: DOCKETING@PROCOPIO.COM

Correspondent Name: PROCOPIO CORY HARGREAVES & SAVITCH LLP

Address Line 1: 525 B STREET
Address Line 2: SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	129778-0001DS01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHARI L. HERRON	
SIGNATURE:	/Shari L. Herron/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2022	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=129770001DS01 assignment TBF#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 060604 FRAME: 0905

507402050

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Michael Anthony Pontrelli and John Wallace Rockett, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a GAME BOARD HOLDER for which United States Design Patent Application No. 29/799,786 ("Application") was filed on July 16, 2021 with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

AND WHEREAS, John Wallace Rockett (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), an individual residing at 1043 Chalcedony Street, San Diego, California 92109, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that WE have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under international Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that WE will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

By:

Date: 7-5-2002

Michael Anthony Pontrelli Individua

\_ 7/22/22

John Wallage Rockett, Individual

PATENT REEL: 060604 FRAME: 0906

RECORDED: 07/25/2022